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U-21 Championship
2017/18 28th round, Match #164

Friday, 20.04.2018, 14:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 16°C. Spectators: 150

«Shakhtar» Donetsk

2 : 0

«Vorskla» Poltava

1 Hrytsenko Yevhen (C)
2 Hrachov Volodymyr
3 Sahutkin Danylo
4 Chobotenko Serhii
5 Korniienko Viktor
6 Bondar Valerii
7 Yakimets Volodymyr
8 Hlahola Oleksandr
9 Dudik Artem
10 Kashchuk Oleksii
11 Topalov Dmytro

Substitutes
12 Yefanov Ruslan
13 Konoplia Yukhym
14 Chahovets Yevhenii
15 Zaporoshchenko Andrii
16 Arabidze Giorgi
17 Yalovenko Roman
18 Khachaiev Murad

Coach
Kryventsov Valerii

12 Kanevtsev Danylo
55 Honchar Igor
46 Zhenylenko Vladyslav (C)
73 Chervak Vadym
37 Lutsenko Oleksii
24 Kulish Maksym
29 Kravchenko Dmytro
38 Kosovskyi Serhii
8 Chertkoiev Inal
95 Hlushchak Yurii
14 Hasenko Vladyslav

Substitutes
71 Vichnyi Yan
77 Danylenko Vladyslav
36 Taranushych Vadym
35 Maksymenko Oleksandr
79 Kliuchyk Semen
39 Sharylo Oleksandr
15 Alantiev Ihor

Coach
Omelchuk Oleksandr

Referee:
Monzul Kateryna
Assistant 1:
Yarmolynskyi Leonid
Assistant 2:
Petrakov Yevhen
4th Official:
Derevinskyi Oleksii
Referee Observer:
Vlasenko Yurii
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U-21 Championship, 2017/18, 28th round, Match #164
Friday, 20.04.2018, 14:00, "Арсенал-Арена", Shchaslyve. 16°C. Spectators: 150

«Shakhtar» Donetsk 2 : 0 «Vorskla» Poltava
22' 14 Hasenko Vladyslav

35 Maksymenko Oleksandr

53' 95 Hlushchak Yurii
39 Sharylo Oleksandr

8 Hlahola Oleksandr 57'

7 Yakimets Volodymyr
13 Konoplia Yukhym 62'

10 Kashchuk Oleksii 67'

68' 8 Chertkoiev Inal
36 Taranushych Vadym

75' 29 Kravchenko Dmytro
77 Danylenko Vladyslav

9 Dudik Artem
17 Yalovenko Roman 80'

6 Bondar Valerii
14 Chahovets Yevhenii 86'

10 Kashchuk Oleksii
16 Arabidze Giorgi 86'

8 Hlahola Oleksandr
18 Khachaiev Murad 90'

Legend

 Red card Second yellow card Yellow card Goal

 Penalty Own goal Substitution Missed penalty


